Introduced by: Keene & Walli

Date: Vote: Action: Sept. 16, 1986 Unanimous Adopted

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

## RESOLUTION 86-136

ENDORSEMENT OF THE EFFORTS OF THE ALASKA PERFORMING ARTISTS FOR PEACE AND ALASKA-SIBERIA PEACE BRIDGE.

WHEREAS, the Alaska Performing Artists for Peace (APAP) seek to provide conditions under which ordinary citizens and leaders of Alaska may communicate with ordinary citizens and leaders of Siberia; and

WHEREAS, promotion of communication through Alaska musicians, singers and Native performers will encourage understanding; and

WHEREAS, this effort will reestablish ties between estranged Alaskan and Russian Yup'iks; and

WHEREAS, Eddie Wood has been part of the Homer arts community for nearly a decade and will be traveling as a representative in this cultural exchange;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the assembly of the Kenai Peninsula Borough endorses the efforts of the Alaska Peforming Artists for Peace and Alaska-Siberia Peace Bridge, furthering the lines of communication and promoting solutions to the estrangement of our two countries.

Section 2. That the Clerk of the Kenai Peninsula Borough is instructed to provide a copy of this resolution to Mr. Eddie Wood and the Alaska Performing Artists for Peace.

Section 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 16th DAY OF September \_ , 1986.

Betty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Borgugh Clerk